
No" Department
24.41 COUNTYIUDGE

24.42 COUNTY CLERK

24.43 )Pt

To

Description
OTHER SERVICES

OVERTIME

SERVtCE CONTRACT/L|C

EDUCATION & TRAVEL

OVERTIME

OFFICE EXPENSES

EQUIPMENT LEASE

OTHER SERVICES

CAPITAL

CAPITAL

SUMMARY OF LINE ITEM TRANSFERS

FISCAL YEAR 2024

Acct#
010-101-425
0L0-103-434
01 0-109-551

From

Description
OFFICE EXPENSES

EDUCATION & TRAVEL

FURN & EQUIP

Acct #

oro-LD'J--462

010-1.03-434

010-r.09-461

240.00
341.L3

400.00

Amount

L,486.00

234.46

572.1-r

t,939.73

500.00

4000.00

4,095.00
24,557.r1

REPAIRS & MAINT/BLDG & FGROUNDS

CAPITAL

OFFICE EXPENSES

ROUTINE MAINT.MARFA

Notes

TO COVER IT WORK DONE BY NECTAR

TO COVER OVERTIME CHARGES

TO PAY FOR ANTIVIRUS LICENSES ON NEW

COMPUTERS

TO TRANSFER TRAVEL BUDGET TO CO. JUDGE

TO COVER OVERTIME CHARGES

TO COVER COSTS OF NEWSPAPER ADs

TO PAY FOR DELL COMPUTER LEASE YEAR 1

TO COVER IT WORK,LABOR,TRAVEL

TO MOVE FUNDS TO PURCHASE COURTESY

VEHICLEAS PREVIOUS ONE WAs TOTALED

TO CORRECT LINE ITEM 24.37 APPROVED

oN os/o8/24. POSTED TWrCE rN ERROR

TO COVER MONTHLY COSTS FOR ELECTRICAL

ACCESS NEAR IMPOUND LOT

TO MOVE FUNDS INTO CORRECT

CATEGORIES

Amount
240.00
341.13

400.00

24.44

24.45

24.46

24.47

24.48

24.49

COUNTY ATTORNEY

TAX OFFICE

COURTHOUSE

TECHNOLOGY JP1

ABANDONED VEHICLES

AIRPORT

010-101-434

010-117-405
010-1L9-425

033-133-652

038-138-462

050-180-650

0L0-110-434
oLo-rr7-425
010-L19-470

033-133-6s0

038-138-425

050-180-478

958-190-413

EDUCATION & TRAVEL

OFFICE EXPENSES

1,486.00

234.46

542.L1-

r,939.73

s00.00

4,000.00

24.50 COUNTYTREASURER 050-LL5-462 OTHER SERVICES

24.5LSHER|FF',SOFF|CE-JA|L 095-1"95-495 UTITILIES

24.52 SS-22 SHERTFF'S SERVtCE CONT/UCENSES

2o9.20 0L0-LL5-434

500.00 010-123-434

EDUCATION & TRAVEL 209.2O

EDUCATION & TRAVEL 500.00

OTHER, SAL,ARIES, BENEFITS 28,652.u958-190-46L
958-190-550



DEPARTMENT: COUNTY JUDGE 24.41

LINE ITEM TRANSFER

REQUEST FORM

ALL PRESIDIO COUNTY BUDGETED FUNDS

When requesting a LINE ITEM TRANSFER/BUDGET AMENDMENT, this form MUST be completed and filed

with the CountyAuditorto be placed on the nextagenda of the Presidio CountyCommissioner's Court.

This is the ONLY form necessary for requesting a LINE ITEM TRANSFER/BUDGET AMENDMENT.

ORDER OF THE PRESIDIO COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT

On this the 12TH day of JUNE the following budget amendment to the previously approved

20 23 - 20 24 FY Presidio County Budget is made by the Presidio County Commissioners Court

ACCT. NUMBER LINE ITEM DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

TO 0Lo-tot-462 OTHER SERVICES 240.OO

FROM oLo-LoL-42s OFFICE EXPENSES 240.OO

This request is made for the following reasons

TO COVER IT WORK DONE BY NECTAR

Prepared By: Alicia Sanchez

AppRovED AND sTGNED this the I Q d^y "rql 
t T-L--, 2og

#-v^
JU E EST: PRESID CLERK

COL}

TO BE COMPLETED BY THE COUNTY AUDITOR'S OFFICE

DATE OF ENTRY

ENTRY MADE BY

BUDGET ADJUSTMENT NO:



DEPARTMENT: COUNTY CLERK 24.42

LINE ITEM TRANSFER

REQUEST FORM

ALL PRESIDIO COUNTY BUDGETED FUNDS

When requesting a LINE ITEM TRANSFER/BUDGET AMENDMENT, this form MUST be completed and filed

with the County Auditor to be placed on the next agenda of the Presidio County Commissioner's Court.

This is the ONLY form necessary for requesting a LINE ITEM TRANSFER/BUDGET AMENDMENT.

ORDER OF THE PRESIDIO COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT

On this the 12TH day of JUNE the following budget amendment to the previously approved

20 23 - 20 24 FY Presidio County Budget is made by the Presidio County Commissioners Court.

ACCT. NUMBER LINE ITEM DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

TO: 010-L03-405 OVERTIME 34r.L3

FROM 010-103-434 EDUCATION & TRAVEL 341.13

This request is made for the following reasons

TO COVER OVER TIME CHARGES

Prepared By: Alicia Sanchez

IA
APPROVED AND SIGNED this the / d* day of

PRESIDIO COU JUDGE A PRESIDIO U

ENTRY MADE BY

BUDGET ADJUSTMENT NO:

CLERK

TO BE COMPLETED BY THE COUNry AUDITOR'S OFFICE

DATE OF ENTRY



DEPARTMENT JP1 24.43

LINE ITEM TRANSFER

REQUEST FORM

ALL PRESIDIO COUNTY BUDGETED FUNDS

When requesting a LINE ITEM TRANSFER/BUDGET AMENDMENT, this form MUST be completed and filed

with the County Auditor to be placed on the next agenda of the Presidio County Commissioner's Court.

This is the ONLY form necessary for requesting a LINE ITEM TRANSFER/BUDGET AMENDMENT.

ORDER OF THE PRESIDIO COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT

On this the 12TH day of JUNE the following budget amendment to the previously approved

20 23 - 20 24 FY Presidio County Budget is made by the Presidio County Commissioners Court

ACCT. NUMBER LINE ITEM PTION AMOUNT

TO: 010-109-461 SERVICE CONTRACT/LICENSES 400.00

FROM: 010-109-651 FURN & EQUIP <SSOO 400.00

This request is made for the following reasons:
ERS

TO PAY FOR ANTIVIRUS SETUP LICENSES ON NEW COMPUTERS. YEARLY RENEWAL

Prepared By: Alicia Sanchez

APPROVED AND SIGNED this the

Dto JUDGE

la day or (Y//l+ ,04

k^
a

A PRESIDI CLERK

TO BE COMPLETED BYTHE COUNTY AUDITOR'S OFFICE

DATE OF ENTRY:

ENTRY MADE

BUDGET ADJUSTMENT NO:



DEPARTMENT COUNTY ATTORNEY 24.44

LINE ITEM TRANSFER

REQUEST FORM

ALL PRESIDIO COUNTY BUDGETED FUNDS

When requesting a LINE ITEM TRANSFER/BUDGET AMENDMENT, this form MUST be completed and filed

with the County Auditor to be placed on the next agenda of the Presidio County Commissioner's Court.

This is the ONLY form necessary for requesting a LINE ITEM TRANSFER/BUDGET AMENDMENT.

ORDER OF THE PRESIDIO COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT

On this the 12TH day of JUNE the following budget amendment to the previously approved

ZO 23 - 20 24 FY Presidio County Budget is made by the Presidio County Commissioners Court.

ACCT. N UMBER LINE ITEM D ESCRIPTION AMOUNT

TO 0to-to1-434 EDUCATION & TRAVEL 1",486.00

FROM oLo-1LO-434 EDUCATION & TRAVEL 1,486.00

This request is made for the following reasons

TO TRANSFER ED. & TRAVEL FUNDS TO CO. JUDGE'S BUDGET PER CO. ATTORNEY

Prepared By: Alicia Sanchez

t7 ay of O{"*r-APPROVED AND SIGNED this thc

PRESID E

d ,o-r24
"/

1"r",
PRESIDIO

F-RS

Li

ENTRY MADE BY

BUDGET ADJUSTMENT NO:

CLERK

TO BE COMPLETED BY THE COUNTY AUDITOR'S OFFICE

DATE OF ENTRY



DEPARTMENT TAX OFFICE 24.45

LINE ITEM TRANSFER

REQUEST FORM

ALL PRESIDIO COUNTY BUDGETED FUNDS

When requesting a LINE ITEM TRANSFER/BUDGET AMENDMENT, this form MUST be completed and filed

with the County Auditor to be placed on the next agenda of the Presidio County Commissioner's Court'

This is the ONLY form necessary for requesting a LINE ITEM TRANSFER/BUDGET AMENDMENT.

ORDER OF THE PRESIDIO COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT

On this the 12TH day of JUNE the following budget amendment to the previously approved

20 23 - 20 24 FY Presidio County Budget is made by the Presidio County Commissioners Court.

ACCT. NUMBER LINE ITEM DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

TO: oro-tL7-405 OVERTIME 234.46

FROM oto-1.17-425 OFFICE EXPENSES 234.46

This request is made for the following reasons

TO COVER OVERTIME COSTS/OVERDRAWN ACCOUNT

Prepared By Alicia Sanchez

APPROVED AND SIGNED this the /7 Ou,* ,04of

/

k"r
P ESIDIO UDGE A : PRESIDIO

ENTRY MADE BY:

BUDGET ADJUSTMENT NO

CLERK

TO BE COMPLETED BY THE COUNTY AUDITOR,S OFFICE

DATE OF ENTRY



DEPARTMENT COURTHOUSE 24.46

LINE ITEM TRANSFER

REQUEST FORM

ALL PRESIDIO COUNTY BUDGETED FUNDS

When requesting a LtNE tTEM TRANSFER/BUDGET AMENDMENT, this form MUST be completed and filed

with the County Auditor to be placed on the next agenda of the Presidio County Commissioner's Court.

This is the ONLY form necessary for requesting a LINE ITEM TRANSFER/BUDGET AMENDMENT.

ORDER OF THE PRESIDIO COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT

On this the 12TH day of JUNE the following budget amendment to the previously approved

20 23 - 20 24 FY Presidio County Budget is made by the Presidio County Commissioners Court.

ACCT NUMBER LINE ITEM DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

TO oL0-L19-425 OFFICE EXPENSES 572.11

FROM: oto-rL9-470 REPAIRS & MAINT/BUILD & GROUNDS 572.Lt

This request is made for the following reasons

TO COVER COST OF NEWSPAPER ADS

Prepared By: Alicia Sanchez

I day of 20APPROVED AND SIGNED this the

PRESIDIO UDGE
+".'"'

ST: PRESIDIO

ENTRY MADE BY

BUDGET ADJUSTMENT N

CLERK

TO BE COMPLETED BY THE COUNry AUDITOR'S OFFICE

DATE OF ENTRY:



DEPARTMENT TECHNOLOGY JP1 24.47

LINE ITEM TRANSFER

REQUEST FORM

ALL PRESIDIO COUNTY BUDGETED FUNDS

When requesting a LINE ITEM TRANSFER/BUDGET AMENDMENT, this form MUST be completed and filed

with the County Auditor to be placed on the next agenda of the Presidio County Commissioner's Court.

This is the ONLY form necessary for requesting a LINE ITEM TRANSFER/BUDGET AMENDMENT.

ORDER OF THE PRESIDIO COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT

On this the 12TH day of JUNE the following budget amendment to the previously approved

20 23 - 20 24 FY Presidio County Budget is made by the Presidio County Commissioners Court.

ACCT. NUMBER LINE ITEM DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

TO 033-133-5s2 EQUIPMENT LEASE 1.,939.73

FROM: 033-133-650 CAPITAL r,939.73

This request is made for the following reasons

TO PAY FOR DELL COMPUTER LEASE. YEAR 1

Prepared By Alicia Sanchez

APPROVED AND SIGNED this the day 20

tDto UDGE PRESIDI NTY CLERK

{

TO BE COMPLETED BY THE COUNTY AUDITOR'S OFFICE

DATE OF ENTRY:

ENTRY MADE BY:

EUDGET ADJUSTMENT NO:



DEPARTMENT: ABANDONED VEHICLES 24.48

LINE ITEM TRANSFER

REQUEST FORM

ALL PRESIDIO COUNTY BUDGETED FUNDS

When requesting a LINE ITEM TRANSFER/BUDGET AMENDMENT, this form MUST be completed and filed

with the County Auditor to be placed on the next agenda of the Presidio County Commissioner's Court.

This is the ONLY form necessary for requesting a LINE ITEM TRANSFER/BUDGET AMENDMENT.

ORDER OF THE PRESIDIO COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT

On this the 12TH day of JUNE the following budget amendment to the previously approved

20 23 - 20 24 FY Presidio County Budget is made by the Presidio County Commissioners Court

ACCT. NUMBER LINE ITEM DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

TO: 038-1.38-462 OTHER SERVICES s00.00

FROM 038-138-42s OFFICE EXPENSES 500.00

This request is made for the following reasons

TO COVER IT WORK/LABOR & TRAVEL

Prepared By

APPROVED AND SIGNED this the

Alicia Sanchez

day of Ol,tt*-a ,rd
+"-4'vt-

ST: PRESIDIO

&r
ESID TYJ D E

ENTRY MADE BY:

BUDGET ADJUSTMENT NO

CLERK

TO BE COMPLETED BY THE COUNTY AUDITOR'S OFFICE

DATE OF ENTRY:



DEPARTMENT: AIRPORT 24.49

LINE ITEM TRANSFER

REQUEST FORM

ALL PRESIDIO COUNTY BUDGETED FUNDS

When requesting a LINE ITEM TRANSFER/BUDGET AMENDMENT, this form MUST be completed and filed

with the County Auditor to be placed on the next agenda of the Presidio County Commissioner's Court.

This is the ONLY form necessary for requesting a LINE ITEM TRANSFER/BUDGET AMENDMENT.

ORDER OF THE PRESIDIO COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT

On this the L2TH day of JUNE the following budget amendment to the previously approved

20 23 - 20 24 FY Presidio County Budget is made by the Presidio County Commissioners Court.

ACCT. NUMBER LINE ITEM DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

TO 050-180-650 CAPITAL 4,000.00

FROM 050-180-478 ROUTINE MAINT-MARFA 4 .00

This request is made for the following reasons:

L-RS

a

TO MOVE FUNDS TO PURCHASE NEW COURTESY VEHICLE AS PREVIOUS ONE WAS TOTALED

Prepared By: Alicia Sanchez

APPROVED AND SIGNED this the /)u^^ 20of
-/

o U E A PRESID

ENTRY MADE BY

BUDGET ADJUSTMENT NO

CLERK

TO BE COMPLETED BY THE COUNTY AUDITOR'S OFFICE

DATE OF ENTRY



DEPARTMENT: COUNTY TREASURER 24.50

LINE ITEM TRANSFER

REQUEST FORM

ALL PRESIDIO COUNTY BUDGETED FUNDS

When requesting a LINE ITEM TRANSFER/BUDGET AMENDMENT, this form MUST be completed and filed

with the County Auditor to be placed on the next agenda of the Presidio County Commissioner's Court.

This is the ONLY form necessary for requesting a LINE ITEM TRANSFER/BUDGET AMENDMENT'

ORDER OF THE PRESIDIO COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT

On this the t2fH day of JUNE the following budget amendment to the previously approved

20 23 - 20 24 FY Presidio County Budget is made by the Presidio County Commissioners Court.

ACCT. NUMBER LINE ITEM D ESCRIPTION AMOUNT

TO: oto-tts-462 OTHER SERVICES 209.20

FROM 010-115-434 EDUCATION & TRAVEL 209.20

This request is made for the following reasons:

TO CORRECT LINE ITEM TRANSFER 24.37, APPROVED ON 0s/O8/24. POSTED TWICE

Prepared By Alicia Sanchez

APPROVED AND SIGNED this thc

tDro co UDG

/e day

pre #*,

20

PRESIDIO

C'OU

U)

N\O

ENTRY MADE BY

BUDGET ADJUSTMENT NO

CLERK

TO BE COMPLETED BY THE COUNTY AUDITOR'S OFFICE

DATE OF ENTRY



DEPARTMENT SHERIFF'S OFFICE 24.5r

LINE ITEM TRANSFER

REQUEST FORM

ALL PRESIDIO COUNTY BUDGETED FUNDS

When requesting a LINE ITEM TRANSFER/BUDGET AMENDMENT, this form MUST be completed and filed

with the County Auditor to be placed on the next agenda of the Presidio County Commissioner's Court.

This is the ONLY form necessary for requesting a LINE ITEM TRANSFER/BUDGET AMENDMENT.

ORDER OF THE PRESIDIO COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT

On this the 12TH day of JUNE the following budget amendment to the previously approved

20 23 - 20 24 FY Presidio County Budget is made by the Presidio County Commissioners Court.

ACCT. NUMBER LIN E ITEM DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

TO 095-195-495 UTILITIES s00.00

FROM o1.o-123-434 EDUCATION & TRAVEL 500.00

This request is made for the following reasons:

TO COVER MONTHLY COSTS FOR ELECTRICAL ACCESS NEAR PCSO IMPOUND LOT

Prepared By: Alicia Sanchez

APPROVED AND SIGNED this thc day of 20

h it\
ro{e-mrr

Dto DGE A PRESIDIO

c0i.,

N0

q

ENTRY MADE BY

BUDGET ADJUSTMENT NO

CLERK

TO BE COMPLETED BY THE COUNTY AUDITOR'S OFFICE

DATE OF ENTRY:



DEPARTMENT: SB-22 SHERIFF'S OFFICE 24.52

LINE ITEM TRANSFER

REQUEST FORM

ALL PRESIDIO COUNTY BUDGETED FUNDS

When requesting a LINE ITEM TRANSFER/BUDGET AMENDMENT, this form MUST be completed and filed

with the County Auditor to be placed on the next agenda of the Presidio County Commissioner's Court.

This is the ONLY form necessary for requesting a LINE ITEM TRANSFER/BUDGET AMENDMENT.

ORDER OF THE PRESIDIO COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT

On this the 12TH day of JUNE the following budget amendment to the previously approved

20 23 - 20 24 FY Presidio County Budget is made by the Presidio County Commissioners Court.

ACCT. NUMBER LINE ITEM DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

TO 958-190-451 SERVICE CONTRACT/LICENSES 4,095.00

9s8-190-6s0 CAPITAL 24,557.!L

FROM 958-190-413 OTHER, SALARIES, BENEFITS 28,652.LL

This request is made for the following reasons:

TO MOVE FUNDS INTO CORRECT CATEGORIES.

Prepared By Alicia Sanchez

APPROVED AND SIGNED this thc

PRESID NTY UDGE

day 20

^/,A PRESIDIO

CCiJ

(J

l\lt\

c/)

ENTRY MADE

BUDGET ADJUSTMENT NO

RK

TO BE COMPLETED BY THE COUNTY AUDITOR'S OFFICE

DATE OF ENTRY



Alicia V Satrchez
Presidio County Auditor

Office of the Presidio
Clounty Auditor

P.O. Box 423

Marfa. Texas 79843
(432) 129-1990

June 12,2024

Background

The presidio County Airport is requesting a budget amendment of $ 16,953.63 to be added to their Fiscal
year 2024 Capital budgei line. The County received insurauce claim monies in the amount of $16,953.63

on May 28,2024. fhe iOtS Ford Fusion which is the Airport's courtesy car was totaled on March 03,

2024.The monies will be used to purchase another courtesy vehicle for the Airport.

I have r-eviewed this information and certify the availability of funds fot the Plesidio County Airport fund.

am moti

used:

Motion

"l move that the Presidio County Commissioners Coutt confirm the County Auditor's cerlification of

available funds and, due to unforeseen circumstances, hereby increase the Presidio County Airport

revenue and expenditure budgets in accordance with the attached budget amendment form."

Alicia Sanchez
Presidio County Auditor



DEPARTMENT Airport B 24.77

BUDGET AMENDMENT

REQUEST FORM

ALL PRESIDIO COUNTY BUDGETED FUNDS

When requesting a LINE lfEM TRANSFER/BUDGET AMENDMENT, this form MUST be completed and filed with

the County Auditor to be placed on the next agenda of the Presidio County Commissioner's Court.

ORDER OF THE PRESIDIO COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT

On this the
2023 - 20

12TH day of JUNE the following budget amendment to the previously approved

24 FY Presidio County Budget is made by the Presidio County Commissioners Court.

ACCT. NUMBER LINE ITEM DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

050-100-300 MISCELLANEOUS 16,953.63

050-180-650 CAPITAL 16,9s 3.63

TO

This request is made for thefollowing reasons:

TO RECORD INSURANCE MONIES RECEIVED DUETO FORD FUSION 2018 BEING TOTALED.

ALICIA SANCHEZPrepared By:

/& o**A,tUYU. 20APPROVED AND SIGNED thisthe

to co DGE

0
+*rk

PR tDr cou CLERK

TO BE COMPLETED BYTHE COUNTY AUDITOR.S OFFICE

DATE OF ENTRY:

ENTRY MADE

BUDGET ADJ USTMENT Nn.



&
FARMERS

IN!UNAilCE

March 25,2024

PRESIDIO COUNTY
po BOx 10tt
MARFA TX79843

firll Ftee I ${n) 4i5'7764
Emeil: myclaim@hrrno*in*utance,com

Plerse irxlude your claim # on eny co*elpndence

National Document Gnler
P(), Jilx 268994
()klnhorru City, 0K 73126-8994

v;x'w.f;rtln"'r".ecru/ciair:':stx.f ta

RE:

Dear

Insuecl:
Oaim Numbet:
Folicy Number:
Loss Date:
Subject:

Berdra Salcido

7007318926-r
oo46tt344-9
a3lLo12024
New Claim Acknowledgem€nt

o
I
(to
Lo
H
dl{)
P
ir,
t
\z
N(J

o
(t

o

1g7e rcceived a claim involving an incident with our insuted. Ve'll vrork with you throughout tlre claim Procesg

in a prompt and proftssional ma.nner'

pending rhe ourcome of our investigarion, if our insurecl is foun<l liabie ft>t any damages to yout vehicle,

artarhe4is the 1ixas srarure inforrnilg you of your rigirr to choerse wlrere the vetricle is repaired as well as the

parts used to rePair the vebicle,

11;/e encourage you ro visit v"rrrvr..l'arrners.c(lrn ro learn more about our self-service options av*tltble to you,

including the ability to view your claim sratus, upload documents and photos and find local service providers'

If you have any questions during the course of your claim, plea^tc call me at (405) 782'4993'

Thank you,

Gina Ansaldo

Regional Claim 0wner I
{4or)782-4993
F*rmem Texas C,ounty Mutual Insurance Cnmyny

Email comrnunicarioas are preferred antl shouki f:e genr to myclairn@farrnersinsuranc'e'cofl1' If har'd copiee^of,

communicarion* ur. ,*qirilJ, ilr"i rmJa l* r"r,t t' oru Nadonul Dt'*ment Center at PO' 3ox 268994'Oklahoma Gty'

oK73L26-8994.

ffi
OTZXRFST3

rt,,ootx


